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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Nuclear Cost Recovery Clause 

 

DOCKET No.: 150009 - EI 

Filed: June 24, 2015 

 

THE CITY OF MIAMI’S  
CROSS-NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM 

 
 

TO: Bryan S. Anderson 

 Florida Power & Light Company 

 700 Universe Blvd. 

 Juno Beach, FL 33418 

 Bryan.Anderson@fpl.com 

 

  

 NOTICE is hereby given that the City of Miami will take the telephonic deposition of the 

following named individual at the location and time indicated below: 

  

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION 

   

Steven D. Scroggs Tuesday, June 30, 2015 

10:00 a.m. 

Room 382D, Gunter Building 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

 

The deponent is requested to have with him copies of all the workpapers or other 

materials used by him in the preparation of any testimony filed in this case or used by him in the 

preparation of any responses to discovery requests in this docket, or any documents identify by 

the undersigned prior to the deposition. 

 

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other 

purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure, or 

the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. 

 

 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 24, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03894-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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Please govern yourselves accordingly. 

VICTORIA MÉNDEZ, City Attorney 

MATTHEW HABER, Assistant City Attorney 

Attorneys for CITY OF MIAMI 
444 S. W. 2nd Avenue, Suite 945 

Miami, FL  33130-1910 

Tel.: (305) 416-1800 

Fax: (305) 416-1801 

 

By: s/ Matthew Haber  

 Matthew Haber 

 Assistant City Attorney 

 Fla. Bar No. 105203 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 24
th

 day of June, 2015, I served the foregoing 

document on all parties list in the attached Service List by e-mail.  

 

By: s/ Matthew Haber  

 Matthew Haber 

 Assistant City Attorney 

 Fla. Bar No. 105203 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Carlton Law Firm 
J. Michael Walls/Blaise N. Gamba 

P.O. Box 3239 

Tampa, FL 33601-3239 

Email: mwalls@cfjblaw.com 

 

Duke Energy  
John T. Burnett/Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North 

St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Email: John.burnett@duke-energy.com 

 

Duke Energy  
Matthew R. Bernier/Paul Lewis, Jr. 

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Email: Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 

 
Florida Power & Light Company  
700 Universe Boulevard 

Juno Beach, FL 33408 

Phone: (561) 304-5226 

FAX: (561) 691-7135 

Email: Jessica.Cano@fpl.com 

 
Florida Power & Light Company  
Kenneth Hoffman 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 

Phone: (850) 521-3919 

FAX: (850) 521-3939 

Email: Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Florida Power & Light Company 
Bryan S. Anderson 

700 Universe Boulevard 

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 

Phone: (561) 304-5253 

FAX: (561) 691-7135 

Email: Bryan.Anderson@fpl.com 

 
 

AARP  
Charles Milsted 

200 West College Avenue 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone: (850) 577-5190 

Email: cmilsted@aarp.org 

 

Florida Consumer Action Network 
Bill Newton 

3006 W Kennedy Blvd. Ste B 

Tampa, FL 33609 

Phone: (813) 877-6712 

Email: billn@fcan.org 

 

Real Energy Strategies Group  
Jeremy L. Susac 

113 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone: (561) 313-0979 

Email: jeremy@realesg.com 

 

Robert H. Smith  
11340 Heron Bay Blvd. #2523 

Coral Springs, FL 33076 

Email: rpjrb@yahoo.com 

 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 

c/o Moyle Law Firm 

118 North Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone: (850) 681-3828 

FAX: (850) 681-8788 

Email: jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
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Florida Retail Federation  
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, 

c/o Gardner Law Firm 

1300 Thomaswood Drive 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 

Phone: (850) 385-0070 

FAX: (850) 385-5416 

Email: Schef@gbwlegal.com 

PCS Phosphate - White Springs  
James W. Brew / F. Alvin Taylor 

c/o Brickfield Law Firm 

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, 8th Flo 

Washington, DC 20007 

Phone: (202) 342-0800 

FAX: (202) 342-0807 

Email: jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

 

Florida Public Service Commission  
Martha F. Barrera/ Kyesha Mapp 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Phone: (850) 413-6212 

FAX: (800) 511-0809 

Email: mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us  

 
Office of Public Counsel 
Charles Rehwinkel/Patricia Christenson/ 

Erik Sayler 

111 West Madison Street 

Room 812 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Phone: (850) 488-9330 

Email: Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
George Cavros, Esq. 

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Ste. 105 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334  
Email: George@cavroslaw.com 
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